
February  09, 2026, 01:55:22 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3379 (Rat #0185, Act #0178 of 2008)  General Bill, By D.C. Smith, J.R. Smith, Perry, Clyburn and Stewart
Similar (S 0583)
Summary: Palmetto Fellows and LIFE Scholarship
     AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 59-104-20 AND 59-149-50, BOTH AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PALMETTO FELLOWS SCHOLARSHIP AND THE LIFE SCHOLARSHIP,
RESPECTIVELY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT FOR PURPOSES OF MEETING THE HIGH SCHOOL RANK CRITERIA FOR
THESE SCHOLARSHIPS, THE EXISTING HIGH SCHOOL RANK OF A SOUTH CAROLINA RESIDENT ATTENDING AN
OUT-OF-STATE HIGH SCHOOL MAY BE USED IF IT IS CALCULATED PURSUANT TO A STATE-APPROVED
STANDARDIZED GRADING SCALE AT THE RESPECTIVE OUT-OF-STATE HIGH SCHOOL. - ratified title
01/30/07 House Introduced and read first time HJ-13
01/30/07 House Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
01/31/07 House Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-33
01/31/07 House Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-33
03/20/07 House Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1
03/21/07 House Amended HJ-17
03/21/07 House Read second time HJ-19
03/22/07 House Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
03/22/07 Senate Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/22/07 Senate Referred to Committee on Education SJ-6
05/23/07 Senate Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-59
05/24/07 Senate Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-56
05/24/07 Senate Read second time SJ-56
05/29/07 Senate Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-36
05/31/07 House Debate adjourned HJ-38
05/31/07 House Senate amendment amended HJ-73
05/31/07 House Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-73
06/06/07 Senate Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-96
06/06/07 Senate Nonconcurrence Reconsidered SJ-96
01/16/08 Senate Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-21
01/23/08 House House recedes from amendment(s) HJ-2
01/23/08 Senate Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-20
01/31/08 Ratified R 185
02/06/08 Vetoed by Governor
02/12/08 House Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-109  Nays-0 HJ-31
02/13/08 Senate Veto overridden Yeas-34  Nays-0
02/20/08 Copies available
02/20/08 Effective date 02/13/08
02/25/08 Act No. 178
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